Legal Notice Town of Clarkson

Notice of Adoption of Local Law #1-2019

"A LOCAL LAW TO AMEND THE "DOG LICENSING AND CONTROL LAW OF THE TOWN OF CLARKSON"

Please take notice that on July 9, 2019 the Clarkson Town Board adopted Local Law #1-2019 "A local law to amend the Town of Clarkson's "Dog Licensing and Control Law of the Town of Clarkson""

This Local Law restricts the number of dogs per household to three dogs, and permits dogs to be exempt from this restriction if they are duly licensed no later than September 1, 2019. It also amends the redemption period and notice provisions for dogs that have been abandoned or seized.

The complete text of this local law is on file in the Office of the Town Clerk, and may be inspected during normal business hours.

By Order of the Town Board of the Town of Clarkson.

Dated: July 10, 2019

Sharon S. Mattison Clarkson Town Clerk